Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	_ 04-30-	2007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
0.6			ET EATNP186USA			
To the Director of the U.S. Paten	103400	252	, documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ic	es)	2. Name and a	ddress of receiving party(ies)			
Alfred M. Halling	Alfred M. Halling		Name: Axcelis Technologies, Inc.			
		Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i 3. Nature of conveyance/Exec Execution Date(s) April 24, 200	cution Date(s):	Street Address:	108 Cherry Hill Drive			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name		City: Beverly				
Joint Research Agreement		State: Massachusetts				
I=	Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		d States Zip: 01915-1053			
Other	- <u> </u>	Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No			
4. Application or patent numberA. Patent Application No.(s)11/739,314 Filed April 24, 2007	A. Patent Application No.(s)		document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
14/27/2007 DBYRNE 00000121 11789314 40.00 DF	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes	FICE OF PU			
5. Name and address to whor concerning document should	-		r of applications and patents			
Name: Thomas G. Esch	weiler		CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	Internal Address:		Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: National City Ban	Street Address: National City Bank Building					
629 Euclid Avenue	e, Suite 1000	None requi	red (government interest not affecting title)			
City: <u>Cleveland</u>		8. Payment Int				
State: Ohio	_Zip:44114	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: (216) 502-0600		b. Deposit A	account Number			
Fax Number: (216) 502-0601	Fax Number: (216) 502-0601		Authorized User Name			
Email Address:		Authorize				
9. Signature:	200		April 24, 2007			
- Jame	Signature		Date			
	veiler, Registration No. 36,981	7	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Alfred M. Halling
15 Juniper
Wenham, Massachusetts 01984

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of my employment and the salary or wages paid to me by Axcelis Technologies, Inc., I, Alfred M. Halling by these present do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Axcelis Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 108 Cherry Hill Drive, Beverly, Massachusetts 01915-1053, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions entitled

DOSE UNIFORMITY CORRECTION TECHNIQUE

for which application	on for United States L	etters Patent	has been filed	on	under
Serial No	, or was execut	ed by the und	lersigned on the	e date below an	nd is being filed
concurrently herev	vith, said application	for United	States Letter	s Patent, any	and all other
applications for Let	ters Patent on said inve	entions in co	untries foreign	to the United S	tates, including
all divisional, renev	wal, substitute, contin	uation and C	onvention app	lications based	in whole or in
part upon said inver	ntions or upon said ap	plications, an	id any and all I	etters Patent a	nd reissues and
extensions of Letter	s Patent granted for sa	id inventions	or upon said a	pplications, and	d every priority
right that is or may	be predicated upon	or arise from	said invention	ns, said applica	ations and said
	assignee being hereby				
	inventions in the nam				
otherwise as said as	signee may deem advi	sable, under	the Internationa	al Convention o	r otherwise; the
Commissioner of F	Patents and Trademar	ks of the Un	ited States of	America and t	the empowered
officials of all other	governments being he	ereby authori	zed to issue or	transfer all said	d Letters Patent
to said assignee in	accordance herewith;	this assignm	ent being und	er covenant, no	ot only that full
power to make the	e same is had by the	undersigne	d, but also the	at such assign	ed right is not
encumbered by any	grant, license, or other	r right hereto	fore given, and	that the undersi	igned will do all
acts reasonably serv	ving to assure that said	inventions, r	oatent applicati	ons and Letters	s Patent snall be
held and enjoyed by	zsaid assignee as fully	and entirely	as the same cou	ıld have been h	eld and enjoyed
beetho undergioned	if this assignment had	l not been ma	ide, and partici	ilarly to execut	e and deliver to
id agaigmag all lay	vful documents includ	ing petitions	, specifications	s, oaths, assigni	nents, invention
11-1-image and los	while affidavits in form	and substance	ce which may b	e requested by	said assigned, to
furnish said assigne	ee with all facts relating	ng to said inv	entions or the	nistory thereof	and any and an

Page 1 of 2

Docket No. 04-IMP-033

documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

Signed:

Date:

Alfred M. Halling

Date

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/27/2007